EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2015

Monday, November 23, 2015

Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

11-16-15

10-19-15

11-16-15

10-19-15

11-16-15

10-19-15

10-19-15

10-19-15

10-19-15

10-13-15

10-13-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

11

11

14

14

14

15

31

15

28

15

33

17

38

15

15

15

15

BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, John Christopher, term expired)

CALIFORNIA UNIVERSITY:
Sarah Cassin, Camp Hill
(vice, Hon. R. Tyler Courtney, resigned)

DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Douglas Marinak, term expired)

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
Dr. Pamela Gunter-Smith, York
(vice, Wendy Beetlestone, resigned)

FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Donald Murphy, resigned)

HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:
Dr. Audrey F. Bronson, Philadelphia
(vice, Robert Taylor, term expired)
Donald F. Mayer, Chambersburg
(vice, Ronald Henry, term expired)
Leslie Anne Miller, Bryn Mawr
(vice, Christopher Franklin, term expired)
Cynthia Shapira, Pittsburgh
(vice, Jane Earll, term expired)

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg
(vice, J. Whyatt Mondesire, resigned)
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, James Garmon, deceased)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Donald Machen, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BRADFORD COUNTY:
Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Jeffrey A. Smith, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CHESTER COUNTY:
Jessica A. Diaz, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Robert Shenkin, mandatory retirement)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

1

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

11-16-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

42

15

15

42

15

15

15

15

15

15

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DELAWARE COUNTY:
Jessica A. Diaz, Esqg., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Ann Osborne, mandatory retirement)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, FRANKLIN/FULTON COUNTIES:

Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Douglas Herman, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, GREENE COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esqg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. William Nalitz, mandatory retirement)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MIFFLIN COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Rick Williams, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY:
H. Geoffrey Moulton, Jr., Esq., Oreland
(vice, Hon. Emanuel Bertin, mandatory retirement)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY:
Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Edward Smith, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esqg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Albert Snite, Jr., resigned)
Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Earl Trent, resigned)
Jessica A. Diaz, Esqg., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Gregory Smith, resigned)
Jessica A. Diaz, Esqg., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. John Herron, resigned)
H. Geoffrey Moulton, Jr., Esg., Oreland
(vice, Hon. Joseph O'Keefe, resigned)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Annette Rizzo, resigned)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Allan Tereshko, mandatory retirement)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Chris R. Wogan, Jr., resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, SUSQUEHANNA COUNTY:
Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Kenneth Seamans, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WESTMORELAND COUNTY:

Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Alfred Bell, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

9-28-15

10-19-15

10-19-15

10-19-15

10-19-15

11-16-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-16-15

10-19-15

9-28-15

9-16-15

10-13-15

11-16-15

9-28-15

14

14

14

14

17

14

17

11

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

31

15

15

42

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY:
Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Penny Blackwell, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

PITTSBURGH UNIVERSITY:
Kevin Washo, Philadelphia
(vice, Morgan O'Brien, term expired)

PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD:
Leo Dunn, Harrisburg
(vice, Randy Feathers, resigned)
Hon. Lydia Kirkland, Philadelphia
(vice, Lloyd White, deceased)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION:
Joan Stern, Philadelphia
(vice, John Egan, term expired)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, STATE:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, W. Greg Rothman, resigned)

REGISTER OF WILLS AND RECORDER OF DEEDS, GREENE COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Tom Headlee, resigned)

SHERIFF, MCKEAN COUNTY:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Bradley A. Mason, resigned)

SHERIFF, SULLIVAN COUNTY:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Brian S. Brady, resigned)

STATE POLICE, COMMISSIONER:
Tyree Blocker, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Frank Noonan, resigned)

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY:
Hon. Ronald Donatucci, Philadelphia

TREASURER, HUNTINGDON COUNTY:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Richard S. Irvin, resigned)

TURNPIKE COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Barry T. Drew, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Anthony Pratt, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Glenda Brion, resigned)

WARREN STATE HOSPITAL.:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Kathy Glarner, resigned)

WESTERN YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTERS:
Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Gerald LaValle, resigned)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

9-28-15

9-28-15

11-16-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

11-16-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

11-16-15

9-28-15

9-28-15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

42

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. John N. Bova, resigned)
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Robert Barner, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ARMSTRONG COUNTY:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Samuel R. Goldstrohm, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BERKS COUNTY:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Wally Scott, resigned)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Phyllis J. Kowalski, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DAUPHIN COUNTY:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. LaVon Postelle, resigned)
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Robert Jennings, llI, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Edward W. Christie, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ELK/CAMERON COUNTIES:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. George King, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ERIE COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Joseph Lefaiver, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, FAYETTE COUNTY:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Joseph George, Jr., Esq., resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, FOREST/WARREN COUNTIES:

Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Cynthia Lindemuth, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LACKAWANNA COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. James Gibbons, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LANCASTER COUNTY:
Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Cheryl Hartman, resigned)
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Kelly S. Bellentine, removed from office)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, TIOGA COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Brian W. Edgcomb, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WASHINGTON COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Valarie Costanzo, resigned)

4




Date Legislative | Senate N f Nomi Re- New
Referred Day District ame of Nominee a[;p])sr:r’:t— ar:]yq)g::t—
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY:
9-28-15 14 15 Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg X

(vice, Hon. James Falcon, mandatory retirement)




