## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

## Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2015

Monday, November 23, 2015

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
11-16-15	3	15	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, John Christopher, term expired)		х
10-19-15	9	31	CALIFORNIA UNIVERSITY: Sarah Cassin, Camp Hill (vice, Hon. R. Tyler Courtney, resigned)		х
11-16-15	3	15	DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Douglas Marinak, term expired)		х
10-19-15	9	28	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Dr. Pamela Gunter-Smith, York (vice, Wendy Beetlestone, resigned)		х
11-16-15	3	15	FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Donald Murphy, resigned)		х
10-19-15	9	7	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM: Dr. Audrey F. Bronson, Philadelphia (vice, Robert Taylor, term expired)		х
10-19-15	9	33	Donald F. Mayer, Chambersburg		х
10-19-15	9	17	<i>(vice, Ronald Henry, term expired)</i> Leslie Anne Miller, Bryn Mawr		х
10-19-15	9	38	(vice, Christopher Franklin, term expired) Cynthia Shapira, Pittsburgh (vice, Jane Earll, term expired)		х
10-13-15	11	15	HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Brenda L. Rios, Harrisburg (vice, J. Whyatt Mondesire, resigned)		х
10-13-15	11	15	Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, James Garmon, deceased)		х
9-28-15	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Donald Machen, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
9-28-15	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BRADFORD COUNTY: Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Jeffrey A. Smith, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
9-28-15	14	1	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CHESTER COUNTY: Jessica A. Diaz, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Robert Shenkin, mandatory retirement) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
9-28-15	14	1	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DELAWARE COUNTY: Jessica A. Diaz, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Ann Osborne, mandatory retirement) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
9-28-15	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, FRANKLIN/FULTON COUNTIES: Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Douglas Herman, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
9-28-15	14	42	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, GREENE COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. William Nalitz, mandatory retirement) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
9-28-15	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MIFFLIN COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Rick Williams, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
9-28-15	14	7	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY: H. Geoffrey Moulton, Jr., Esq., Oreland (vice, Hon. Emanuel Bertin, mandatory retirement) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
9-28-15	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY: Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Edward Smith, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
9-28-15	14	42	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh		x
9-28-15	14	15	<i>(vice, Hon. Albert Snite, Jr., resigned)</i> Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg		x
9-28-15	14	1	(vice, Hon. Earl Trent, resigned) Jessica A. Diaz, Esq., Philadelphia		x
9-28-15	14	1	(vice, Hon. Gregory Smith, resigned) Jessica A. Diaz, Esq., Philadelphia		x
9-28-15	14	7	(vice, Hon. John Herron, resigned) H. Geoffrey Moulton, Jr., Esq., Oreland (vice, Hon. Joseph O'Keefe, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Annette Rizzo, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Allan Tereshko, mandatory retirement)		x
11-16-15	3	15	(vice, Hon. Anali Tereshko, mandatory retirement) Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Chris R. Wogan, Jr., resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
9-28-15	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, SUSQUEHANNA COUNTY: Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Kenneth Seamans, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
9-28-15	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WESTMORELAND COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Alfred Bell, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
9-28-15	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY: Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Penny Blackwell, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
10-19-15	9	1	PITTSBURGH UNIVERSITY: Kevin Washo, Philadelphia (vice, Morgan O'Brien, term expired)		x
10-19-15		15	PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD: Leo Dunn, Harrisburg (vice, Randy Feathers, resigned)		x
10-19-15	9	4	Hon. Lydia Kirkland, Philadelphia (vice, Lloyd White, deceased)		X
10-19-15	9	1	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION: Joan Stern, Philadelphia (vice, John Egan, term expired)		x
11-16-15	3	15	REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, STATE: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, W. Greg Rothman, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	REGISTER OF WILLS AND RECORDER OF DEEDS, GREENE COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Tom Headlee, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	SHERIFF, MCKEAN COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Bradley A. Mason, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	SHERIFF, SULLIVAN COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Brian S. Brady, resigned)		x
9-16-15	17	15	STATE POLICE, COMMISSIONER: Tyree Blocker, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Frank Noonan, resigned)		x
10-19-15	9	1	<b>TEMPLE UNIVERSITY:</b> Hon. Ronald Donatucci, Philadelphia	x	
9-28-15	14	15	TREASURER, HUNTINGDON COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Richard S. Irvin, resigned)		x
9-16-15	17	31	TURNPIKE COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Barry T. Drew, Mechanicsburg (vice, Anthony Pratt, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
10-13-15	11	15	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Glenda Brion, resigned)		x
11-16-15	3	15	WARREN STATE HOSPITAL: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Kathy Glarner, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	42	WESTERN YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTERS: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Gerald La Valle, resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
9-28-15 9-28-15	14 14	42 15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. John N. Bova, resigned) Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Robert Barner, resigned)		x x
11-16-15	3	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ARMSTRONG COUNTY: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Samuel R. Goldstrohm, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BERKS COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Wally Scott, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Phyllis J. Kowalski, resigned)		X
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DAUPHIN COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. LaVon Postelle, resigned)		x
11-16-15	3	15	Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Robert Jennings, III, resigned)		X
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Edward W. Christie, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ELK/CAMERON COUNTIES: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. George King, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ERIE COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Joseph Lefaiver, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, FAYETTE COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Joseph George, Jr., Esq., resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, FOREST/WARREN COUNTIES: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Cynthia Lindemuth, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LACKAWANNA COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. James Gibbons, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LANCASTER COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Cheryl Hartman, resigned)		x
11-16-15	3	15	Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Kelly S. Bellentine, removed from office)		Х
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, TIOGA COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Brian W. Edgcomb, resigned)		x
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WASHINGTON COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Valarie Costanzo, resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
9-28-15	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY: Jacob M. Maldonado, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. James Falcon, mandatory retirement)		x